

City of West Allis

Resolution: R-2016-0138

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number: R-2016-0138

Final Action:

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

MAY 17 2016

Resolution amending an agreement with Schenck regarding a Fleet Management Assessment in an amount not to exceed \$28,000.

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis 2016 Budget includes funding for a Fleet Management Assessment/Study; and,

WHEREAS, the City's financial auditor, Schenck, provides such services and has been interviewed by appropriate Public Works staff and found to be qualified to provide such services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the Director of Public Works/City Engineer and other appropriate City officials be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the agreement and report the findings to the Common Council at a later date.

ADOPTED MAY 1 7 2016	APPROVED 5/19/16
Marica Schultz City Clerk	Dan Devine, Mayor